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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

USER MANUAL ...

RP Academic as Technology Enabled Learning (TEL) Curricula exploits us to the
digital resource development and utilizing the digital resource through e-
learning into quality courses and education. The use of technology to maximise
the student learning experience is a vibrant area of interest across all tiers of global
education. TEL is often used as a synonym for e-learning but can also be used to refer
to technology enhanced classrooms and learning with technology, rather than just
through technology.




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

ROLES & RESPONSIBILITIES

1. BATCH COORDINATOR

« Coordination with Principal, higher management, Teaching Learning Centre
(TLC) team, Department Coordinators and HODs.

« In Weekly basis, maintaining status obtained from department coordinators
regarding the department wise status and updating concern HODs if required.

. Arranging meetings as per schedule, communicating with department
coordinators and record minutes of meeting and mailing it to the concern
members, HODs.

2. COURSE COORDINATOR

« Uploading / Updating course materials by coordinating with course facilitators.

. Coordination with Department coordinators and individual course facilitators of
the concern course.

« In Weekly basis, maintaining course wise status obtained from individual
course facilitators and updating information Department Coordinators.

. Arranging meeting regularly with all members of the course regarding ERP
Academic Curricula materials, preparation, in class solving and status,
whenever it's necessary.

3. COURSE FACILITATOR / FACULTY

« Preparation of quality notes / PPT / Worksheet / MCQs / Short Questions / Long
Questions as per assigned schedule by coordination with course coordinator.

. In Weekly basis, maintaining the status and report it to Course Coordinators as
and when asked for it.

« Solving Worksheets / Learning Practice documents and using PPTs / Presentation
documents, as per session learning plan inside the classrooms on regular basis.



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

4. DEPARTMENT COORDINATORS / REPORT LOGIN

. Coordinate with Batch Coordinator, Individual course coordinators and HOD's.

. In Weekly basis, maintaining status obtained from Individual course coordinators
and updating College Coordinator and HOD.

« Communicating with Course Coordinators, HOD and all the faculties of the
department about meeting minutes.

5. LEARNER / STUDENT

. Learner / Student can access course contents, participate in course activities
and viewing all learning resources.

. They can see their own earned course statistics. Upload the practiced learning
worksheets, viewing course outcomes, program learning outcomes and usage
reports for a course.

NOTE

* Worksheets / PPTs / Learning Material / Notes must be submitted to the course
coordinator, who will check the contents and get approval from responsible
person

* All ERP Academic TEL Curricula Reference / Status Templates are available in
https://tlc.krgi.in and http://tlc.mkce.ac.in

* Material Quality Review (MQR) will be conducted randomly for all departments
* In-class Observation (I0) will be conducted regularly

* Learning Material, Worksheets must be in digitally editable format such as doc,
docx

* Uploading of ERP Academic TEL Curricula materials to be done as and when it
is scheduled by Higher authorities

* Only Faculty ID and Official Mail ID to be used for all correspondence



http://tlc.krgi.in
http://tlc.mkce.ac.in
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Title

Home Page

Login Portal

Login Portal > Forgot Password

Batch Coordinator > Dashboard

Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Create Course

Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Weightage Distribution

Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Create Faculty
Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Create Students
Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Users List
Course Coordinator > Dashboard

Course Coordinator > Dashboard > Add faculty to the course
Course Coordinator > Dashboard > Batches Reports

Course Coordinator > Dashboard > User List

Faculty > Dashboard

Faculty > Dashboard > My Profile

Faculty > Dashboard > Instant Live Session

Faculty > Dashboard > Users List

Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch

Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch > View

Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch > Upload

Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home

Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Time Table

Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Course View
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Learning Participation
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home >Learning Outcomes

Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Worksheet Verify

Page
Number
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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42
43
44

Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Worksheet Status
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Unit Marks
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > CLA Marks
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Overall Report
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Student Report
Faculty > Dashboard > Batch > Course Home > Live Sessions
Student > Dashboard

Student > Dashboard > Learning Timetable

Student > Dashboard > Program Outcomes

Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Structure

Student > Dashboard > Course > Individual Course Statistics
Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Learning Outcomes
Student > Dashboard > Courses

Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Circle

Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Circle > Course Content Info
Report Login > Dashboard

Report Login > Dashboard > Users List

Report Login > Dashboard >Overall Report

22
23
23
23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

1. Home Page
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nh Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025 -

TEL Curricula

Technology Enabled Learning (TEL) Curricula exploits us fo the digital resource development and ufilizing the digital
resource through e-learning into quality courses and education. The use of technology to maximise the student
learning experience is a vibrant area of interest across all tiers of global education

START LEARNING

To enable the development of skills engaging latest learning technologies as aids to teaching-learning process.

2. Login Portal

——— — - - —

R

Sign in to TEL Curricula

Baich 2021-2025

123456789012

3

JI0GIN

FORGOTTEN YOUR PASSWORD2




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

3. Login Portal > Forgot Password

Forgot Password X

2

Please enter your Username and registered Mail ID. An email will be sent to you with your

new password

- -




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

BATCH COORDINATOR

4. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard

= Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025

@ || A | MOREACTIONS v | ()LOGOUT

Role Year Students

BATCH COORDINATOR 2021 - 2025 5

Weightage
Distribution

Manage Users,
Reports

Choose Semester

sNo COURSE CODE COURSE NAME SEMESTER DEPARTMENT STATUS ACTION

1 18Css101) PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
2 18IT101) DATA STRUCTURES 1 Not Assigned
3 18MAT101J MATHEMATICS 1 2 ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING )
4 20CS5101J PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING 1 COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
5 75201 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ESSENTIALS 2 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

5. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Create Course

1 18MAT101) ’ Mathematics 1] ‘ ~ SUBMIT




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

6. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Weightage Distribution

@ Home

leightage Distribution

Attendance ,/———— .\ Learning Outcomes
10.00% 10.00%

CLA
10.00%
Unit Marks
25.00%

Internal Marks

Total
Weightage
Distribution (%) 100 % SLO Status
15.00%
Learning Practice
10.00%
McQ
10.00%
Session Stat
Learning Outcomes 10
Unit Marks | 25
MCQ Completion Status 10
Session Completion Status = 10
Weightage
Parameters

Learning Practice Completion = 10
SLO Completion 15
Continous Learning Assessment 10

Learning Parficipation 10

Action ~J SUBMIT




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

7. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Create Faculty

@ Home > Manage Users .

A Create Faculty % Create Students B3 Users List

Username Password First Name
Single Faculty Registration

Last Name

Registration Template < DOWNLOAD TEMPLATE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (J

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING (1

ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING (1

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
Departments List

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (1

SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES O

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION O

B

Click or drag file to this area to upload

Bulk Faculty Registration

Support for a single file upload. Strictly prohibit from uploading irrelevant data or other band files

10



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

8. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Create Students

@ Home > Manage Users .

A& Create Faculty % Create Students B8 Users List

Username Password First Name
Single Student Registration

Last Name

Registration Template 4, DOWNLOAD TEMPLATE

CIVIL ENGINEERING @

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING T

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 01

ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING O

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
Departments List

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY O

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING T

SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES T

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (I

B

Click or drag file to this area to upload

Bulk Student Registration

Support for a single file upload. Strictly prohibit from uploading irrelevant data or other band files

1"



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

9. Batch Coordinator > Dashboard > Manage Users > Users List

8 Create Faculty

@ For Faculty / Student Registration, Kindly Contact Batch Coordinator |

USER ID

1152036

123456789011

123456789012

123456789013

123456789014

1152038

1152037

PRIYANKA

MEERA

123456789017

% Create Students

88 Users List

NAME

CHRISTHU RAJ

SURESH

JOSEPH

ABDUL

SIDDHART

SELVA MARY

JOHN BLESSWIN

PRIYANKA

MEERA

KARTHICK

REGISTER
NUMBER

1234567

DEPARTMENT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ROLE

COURSE FACILITATOR

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

CCOURSE FACILITATOR

COURSE FACILITATOR

COURSE FACILITATOR

CCOURSE FACILITATOR

STUDENT

MAIL

christhurajmr.it@mkce.ac.in

johnblesswin@gmail.com

MOB ACTION

994

999

12




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

COURSE COORDINATOR

10. Course Coordinator > Dashboard > Course Information

= Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025 W MOREACTIONS v () LOGOUT

Course Information

Add Faculty

Course Code Course Name Role

Batches

18055101 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING COURSE COORDINATOR .

Course Circle

Practice

13



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

11. Course Coordinator > Dashboard > Add faculty to the course

@ Home > Add Faculty to the Course

Course Name

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Course Code 18CSS101)
Select Faculty =
4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL
S.No 1] Name Action
Assigned Faculty
12. Course Coordinator > Dashboard > Batches Reports
@ Home > Batches .
Course Code 18CSs101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING
4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL
S.No BATCH NAME COURSE COURSE FACILITATOR ACTION
1 ICSE A PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036) & UNLOCKED
Faculty 2 Batch - 2 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036)
3 1st ECE D PPS PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING CHRISTHU RAJ M R (1152036)  VIEW REPORT & LOCKED
4 Test PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036)
oy

epors

Overall g,

14




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

13. Course Coordinator > Dashboard >User List

@ For Faculty / Student Registration, Kindly Contact Batch Coordinator |

S.No USER ID

1 1152036

2 123456789011
3 123456789012
4 123456789013
5 123456789014
6 1152038

7 1152037

8 PRIYANKA

9 MEERA

10 123456789017

CHRISTHU RAJ

SURESH

JOSEPH

ABDUL

SIDDHART

SELVA MARY

JOHN BLESSWIN

PRIYANKA

MEERA

KARTHICK

REGISTER
NUMBER

1234567

DEPARTMENT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ROLE

COURSE FACILITATOR

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

CCOURSE FACILITATOR

CCOURSE FACILITATOR

CCOURSE FACILITATOR

COURSE FACILITATOR

STUDENT

Reset
password

MAIL

christhurajmr.it@mkce.ac.in

johnblesswin@gmail.com

MOB ACTION

15




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

COURSE FACILITATOR (FACULTY)

14. Faculty > Dashboard

= Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025

® 100Ut

Instant Live Session

Username Name Batches

1152036 CHRISTHU RAJ M R 4

B B 5 ﬁ 5

/ / / /

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING
18Css101J ® SEMESTER 1 18Css101J ® SEMESTER 1 18Css101) ® SEMESTER 1 18Css101) ® SEMESTER 1
4 Students CSEA 0 Students Batch - 2 0 Students 15t ECE D PPS 0 Students Test

15. Faculty > Dashboard > My Profile

My Profile X

Username
Confirm Password
First Name
{
Last Name:
Department
Mail ID  christhurajmr.it@mkce.ac.in

, ’J Mobile | 9943973709 I
'

Gender Male

CANCEL m

16



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

16. Faculty > Dashboard > Instant Live Session

Features in Instant Live Session X
HD audio video communications, Mesfing access for up to 100
participants at a time, Endio-End encryption, Start Live Siream,
Share a YouTube video, Record videos info Dropbox, Multiple
paricipants can share their screen simulianeously and Remotely
control other participants desk
Instant Live Session X
-
Instant Live Session is ready now | INFO [
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOIVING | | 18CsS101J | [ 1CSE A
Session Name  Arrays One Dimensional 1 1
l 18CSS101J1  00:07 AUD I
17. Faculty > Dashboard > Users List
@ Users List
@ For Faculty / Student Registration, Kindly Contact Batch Coordinator | X
REGISTER
SNo  USERID NAME DEPARTMENT ROLE MALL MOBILE ACTION
NUMBER
1 1152036 CHRISTHU RAJ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COURSE FACILITATOR christhurajmr.it@mkee.ac.in 9943973709
2 123456789011 SURESH COMPUTER SCIENCE AND STUDENT
ENGINEERING
3 123456789012 JOSEPH 1234567 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STUDENT johnblesswin@gmail.com 9994079619

4 123456789013 ABDUL EEGLENESAND STUDENT

COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

5 123456789014 SIDDHART ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS STUDENT

ENGINEERING

1152038

SELVA MARY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND

COURSE FACILITATOR

JOHN BLESSWIN COURSE FACILITATOR
7 1192057 ! ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS AND
PRIYANKA COURSE FACILITATOR
8 PRIYANKA COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
9 MEERA MEERA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (COURSE FACILTATOR
10 123456789017 KARTHICK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STUDENT

17




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

18. Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch

@ Home > Mai

Batch

Batch
o) Baich Name  admin

Creation

) REFERSH

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING (18CSS101J) PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING (18CSS101J) PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING (18CSS101J)

CSEA Batch - 2 15t ECE D PPS
4 0 0
&L VIEW £ UPLOAD £, UPLOAD L, UPLOAD

Batch List

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING (18CSS101J)

£ UPLOAD

19. Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch > View

1 CSE A List X
— — _

S.No USER ID NAME DEPARTMENT ACTION
1 123456789013  ABDUL RAZZAK ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING O REMOVE
2 123456789012  JOSEPH VUAY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & REMOVE
3 123456789014  SIDDHART GOUTHAMA  ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING O REMOVE

- 4 123456789011  SURESH KUMAR COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING O REMOVE

— —

20. Faculty > Dashboard > Manage Batch > Upload

| CSE A Upload List - 18CSS101J X

_ S —

Click or drag file fo this area o upload

Support for a single file upload. Strictly prohibit from uploading irrelevant
-3 ot o oer b e

18




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

21. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home

<O
s, o
Ol PR, OREN
RAMMING FOR PR

Worksheet Sratus

Course Code 18CSs101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

22. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Add / Remove Time Table

2 Learning Timetable

Course Code 18CSS101J Course Name. PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

2021 Sep Year
Su Mo T We Th Fr Sa
01 02 03 04
05 06 07 08 09 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

19




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

23. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Course View

Course Code 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

18CSs101J

> Session Learning Rationale / Outcomes

SIR /S0

> Learning Plan

> learning Content L Download
s101 > Learning Content (Video)

> learning Practice

> Learning Confent L Download

g
v

Learning Content (Video)

> learning Practice

> Multiple Choice Questions 0
Assessment > Short Questions a

> long Questions 0
Learning Material L, DOWNLOAD UNIT 1 LEARNING MATERIAL

20



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

24. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Learning Participation

Course Code 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Session Wise Learning Participation Information :

L, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

SNo  Unit Session Acion Date Conducted

(I 1 1307:2021, 10:00
2 2 14072021, 14:10 | |JNEE]
3 3 15072021, 14:10 | |JNIEHS
4 4 15072021, 18:00 | [JNIGEI
5 5 16072021, 18:00 | [JEIEd
6 6 17072021, 11:00 |  |JNIGEd
7 2 1 1307-2021, 13:30
8 2 2 05072021, 17:35
9 2 3 18082021, 1233 | [JNIEES
02 4 24082021, 12:33 | [

L
@
jui

J SET
[F5=]

3 >
Overall Learning Participation Information :

2, DowNIoAD ExCEL | (S

szl =]lzlslz=z]" . . . . . . . . . .

g ¥ % % % 8 8

8 8 8 8 8 8 8
User 1D Name s 8 8 8 B8 8§ B8

s = = s s s s s s s s s s s s £ g s

¢ | 2| e | 2|82 |8l 8|2 |2|8| a|le|8a|la| 28|zt
123456789011 SURESH KUMAR P P P A A A A A A A A P A P A A P A
123456789012 JOSEPH VIIAY A P A A A P A A A A A A P P A A P
123456789013 ABDUL RAZZAK Al [P Al [A] [A] [A] [A] [&] [&] [&] [&] [A] [a] [r Al [A] [P A
123456789014 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA P P P A A A A A A A A A A P A A A A

25. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home >Learning Outcomes

Course Code. 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

L, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

S.No  USER UNITT UNIT 2 UNIT 3 UNIT4 UNIT5 TOTAL

1 SURESH KUMAR (123456789011) 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% ' 3%

2 JOSEPH VIIAY (123456789012) 100% 33% 17% 0% 25% — 35%

3 ABDUL RAZZAK (123456789013) 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 3%
% 0% % 0% 0% 0%

4 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA (123456789014)

21



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

26. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Worksheet Verification

Course Code 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

SNo  NAME USER_ID UNIT  SESSION SL0 ACTION

] JOSEPH 123456789012 1 2 B M. Kumarasamy College of Engineering
VUAY 18CSS101J(R)- Programming for Problem Solving (PPS) Reg. No.i

Unit 1: Session 2: SLO 1

To convert the binary number systems to decimal number system

1. Convert the following binary number to decimal number using positional notation

method.

a. 1101102

:‘1 xDle:l+Dx 2s+| }xa:ux‘ ‘+0x2u

OO O OO OO0
Uooo
T ]

2. Convert the following binary number to decimal number using doubling method.

a.  110110;

Page 1 [/ 2 Q +

27. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Worksheet Status

2 Worksheet Status -

Course Code 18CSS101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Choose Unit 1 Choose Session 1

S.No  USER so1 5102

1 JOSEPH VIJAY (123456789012) Completed Completed

2 SURESH KUMAR (123456789011) Not Submitted Not Submitted
3 ABDUL RAZZAK (123456789013) Not Submitted Not Submitted
4 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA (123456789014) Not Submitted Not Submitted

22



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

28. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Unit Marks

2 Unit Marks -

Course Code 18CSS101J Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

S.No USER ID UNIT1 UNIT 2 UNIT3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 ACTION

1 SURESH KUMAR (123456789011) 0 0 0 0 0 J UPDATE

2 JOSEPH VIAY (123456789012) 80 0 0 0 0 ) UPDATE
3 ABDUL RAZZAK (123456789013) 0 0 0 0 0 I UPDATE

4 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA (123456789014) 0 0 0 0 0 ) UPDATE

29. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > CLA Marks

2 CLA Marks -

Course Code 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

S.No USER ID MARKS REMARKS ACTION

1 SURESH KUMAR (123456789011) 0
2 JOSEPH VIJAY (123456789012) 0
3 ABDUL RAZZAK (123456789013) 0
4 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA (123456789014) 0

30. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Overall Report

2 INTERNAL MARKS - OVERALL REPORT -

Course Code 18CSs101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

SNo  USERID USER NAME UNITT (100) UNIT2 (100) UNIT 3 (100) UNIT4 (100) UNIT 5 (100) TOTAL (500) TOTAL (100) DETAILED

1 123456789011 SURESH KUMAR 17.97 8.00 11.30 9.20 8.00 54.47 10.89
2 123456789012 JOSEPH VIIAY 83.67 1493 1497 11.20 12.50 17.27 23.45
3| 123456789013 ABDUL RAZZAK 667 0 1.60 120 0 9.47 189
4 123456789014 SIDDHART GOUTHAMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

31. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Individual Student Report

Course Code 18Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Choose Student JOs Y (1234

SURESH KUMAR (123456789011)
JOSEPH VUAY (123456789012)

ABDUL RAZZAK (123456789013)
SIDDHART GOUTHAMA (123456789014

Chart

24



TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

32. Faculty > Dashboard > Select Batch > Course Home > Live Sessions

Course Code 18Css101)

Vv Instant Live Sessions

£, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

System Requirements

Session Outcomes

Action

J SuBMIT

Course Name

SNo COURSE
1 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18CsS101J
2 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18CsS101J
3 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18Cs$101J
4 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18CsS101J
5 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18CsS101J
6 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18Cs$101J
7 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18Cs$101J
8 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18CsS101J
9 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18Cs$101J
10 PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING | | 18Cs$101J
V' Live Sessions
L DOWNLOAD EXCEL
S.No SESSION TITLE COUNTDOWN
1 Programming in C - Pointers SED
Session Title
Type
Link
Session Time 13/09/2021 15:12:2
Duration
Desaiption

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

SESSION TITLE SESSION

Arrays One Dimensional
Array of Structures
SAMPLE SESSION
SAMPLE SESSION
Pointers in C

SAMPLE SESSION

C Programming Pointers
SAMPLE SESSION
Pointers

Pointers in C

STREAMING APP

Q o

Monday, September 13, 2021 3:12 PM

Unit 1 Session 1
Unit 1 Session 2
Unit 4 Session 3
Unit 3 Session 1
Unit 3 Session 2
Unit 1 Session 4
Unit 5 Session 2
Unit 4 Session 2
Unit 3 Session 3
Unit 3 Session &
DURATION (Min.)

50

STREAMING APP

©
©

000000

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

Jitsi

ACTION

2 VIEW

FROM

Sep 13th 2021,
2:49:19 pm

Sep 7th 2021,
11:44:39 am

Aug 19th 2021,
12:42:13 pm

Aug 11th 2021,
9:43:33 am

Aug 11th 2021,
9:55:31 am

Aug 10th 2021,
3:17:56 pm

Jul 15th 2021,
10:59:11 am

Aug 11th 2021,
9:54:44 am

Jul 15th 2021,
12:20:35 pm

Jul 19th 2021,
5:16:24 pm

DURATION

00:00:17

00:03:40

00:01:15

00:00:07

00:01:19

00:00:08

00:00:26

00:00:47

00:02:16

00:01:59

ACTION

25




26

TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

LEARNER (STUDENT)

33. Student > Dashboard

= Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025

EI R | OLocout

Timetable

Name Deparimen
123456789012 JOSEPH

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Program

Learning Courses

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING
2055101 8CSS101)
0% — 15%
View
® 88 R 4 R A Course

Content
Course

Information Handling

Faculty

Course
Statistics




TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

34. Student > Dashboard > Learning Timetable

> learning TimeTable .

2021 Sep

02000400  18C55101)

2021-09-04

0£03.07:00  18C55101)

35. Student > Dashboard > Program Outcomes

Depariment INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Programme Educatonal Objetives (PEO) Demonsirate core compelence in basic engineering and mathemalics fo design, formulate, analyze, and solve hardware/software engineering problems.
Apply k ge of mathematics, basic science and eng rce.

deniify, formulate and solve enginesring problems.

Design a system or prc

rove its performar

Conduct experiments & collect, analyze and interpret the data

Apply various tools and fechniques o improve fh

Conduct themselves to uphold the professional and social obligations.

Programme Learning Outcomes (PLO)

Design the syslem with environment consciou: sustainable developmen

Interact in industry, bu and ethical manner
Function in @ mulidisciplinary team

Proficiency in oral and writien communicafion.

Implement cost effective and improy

Continue professional development and learning as a lifelong activity.

Ability to apply programming principles and practices for the de: ware solufions in an infernetenabled world of business and social activiies

identify the resources fo build and manage the IT infrastructure using the current fechnologies in order fo

oblems with an understanding of the fradeoffs involved in the design

Programme Specifc Outcomes (PSO)

Abiliy o plan, design and execule projects for the developmen of ntelligent systems with a focus on the fuure.
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

36. Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Structure

@ Course Structure @ Course Learning Outcomes (CLO)

Course Code 20CS5101)

Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Category PROFESSIONAL CORE
lectore  Tutorial  Praclice

Structure
2 0 2 3
Pre-Requisite Course Nil (Nil)
Co-Regisite Course Nil (Nil)
Post-Requisite Course Nl (Nil)

Offering Department COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
Data Book/Codes /Standards Nil

1. To learn Programming using a structured programming Language
Course Loarning Rationl (CLR) 2. To provide exposure on C programming

3. To infroduce fundamental concepts of computer programming fo students of different branches of Engineering and Technology

[1] Text Book

C programming

2] learning Matericl
References ‘
www.cdlearn.com

3] Reference Book

C programming

Syllabus 4, DOWNLOAD

L, DOWNLOAD

L, DOWNLOAD

L, DOWNLOAD
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

37. Student > Dashboard > Course > Individual Course Statistics

Nome JOSEPH VLAY
User D 123456789012
Couse PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING [20CS$101))
Total
ntemal
Scored 1.38/100
st Uis2 U1s3 Uis4
Mtendonce
(U-uni, 5~ U3 st U3 52 U353 U3 s4
el U4S7 U4 8 U5 S1 U5 52

INIT UNIT2 NT3  UNIT4  UNI

100

Status

UNIT UNIT2  UNIT3  UNIT4  UNITS

MARKS

X CLOSE

UNIT 1

81.94%
U1's5 U1's6 [ZH] u2s2 U253 U254 U255 U256
U3 85 U3 s6 U4 s1 Uas2 U4's3 U4 54 U4 s5 U456
U5 53 U5 54

100

NT1 UNIT2  UNIT3 UNIT4 INITS UNIT UNIT2  UNIT UNIT 4 INIT 8

Unit Marks Earned

100

UNTT  UNIT2  UNIT3  UNIT4  UNITS UNIT UNIT2  UNIT3  UNIT4  UNITS

Attendance Marks Earned Internal Marks Earned

100

NT1 UNIT2 UNIT UNIT2  UNIT3  UNIT4

UNIT4  UNITS UNIT1
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

38. Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Learning Outcomes

@ Course Stucure @ Course Learning Outcomes (CLO)

Course Code 20Css101) Course Name PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Course Learning Outcomes (CLO) mapping with Program Learning Outcomes (PLO) :

Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able 1o Apply the problem solving techniques for solving numeric and siring problems

aol
PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PLO 15
Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able to Solve basic numeric problems using control stafements in C
ao?
PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PLO 15
Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able to Develop the C program using the conceps of array and string
aos
PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PLO 15
Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able to Compare the performance of siructures and union in memory management
ao4
PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PLO 15
Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able to Apply the concept of function profotypes and pointers
o5
PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PLO 15
Upon completion of the course, the learners will be able to Apply the concept of function profotypes and pointers
Qo6

PLO 01 PLO 02 PLO 03 PLO 04 PLO 05 PLO 06 PLO 07 PLO 08 PLO 09 PLO 10 PLO 11 PLO 12 PLO 13 PLO 14 PO 15

39. Student > Dashboard > Courses

Baich Info
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING PROGRAM! NG
S101) 18Css101)  Barch:1CSEA
05 i Facully : CHRISTHU RAJ M R 159
@) 88 _ 2 © 88 R
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

40. Student > Dashboard > Course > Course Circle

Loarning Course

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING (18CSS101J)

® Learning Not Started

V' Session Learning Rationale / Outcomes

SIR : The purpose of learning this session is to:
1. Analyse the need for logical analysis and thinking
2. Define and use algorithms for problem solving

SIR / SLO
/ SLO : At the end of this session, you will able to:

1. Describe the need for logical analysis and thinking
2. Define algorithms and its usuage

> Learning Plan

> Learning Content

V' learning Pracfice

Worksheet £ DOWNLOAD Submission

sl01

> Learning Content

V' learning Practice

Worksheet . DOWNLOAD Submission

5102

> Multiple Choice Questions
Assessment > Short Questions

> long Questions

Learning Material &, DOWNLOAD UNIT 1 LEARNING MATERIAL

£, CLICK TO UPLOAD

£, CLICK TO UPLOAD

Achieved

< Download

Pending
L DOWNLOAD
4, Download
Verified
., DOWNLOAD
Last Score : 0.00% | O

Q
[0}
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

42. Report Login > Dashboard

= Technology Enabled Learning Curricula 2021 - 2025 MORE ACTIONS v () LOGOUT
Role Year Students Faculty
HEAD OF THE DEPATMENT 2021 - 2025 5 5
Role Head of the Department
Year 2021-2025
Course Facilitator 5
Student 5

43. Report Login > Dashboard > Users List

@ Home > Users List O

@ For Faculty / Student Registration, Kindly Contact Batch Coordinator ! X
REGISTER
S.No USER ID NAME DEPARTMENT ROLE MAIL MOB ACTION
NUMBER
1 1152036 CHRISTHU RAJ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CCOURSE FACILITATOR christhurajmr.it@mkee.ac.in 994
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
2 123456789011 SURESH STUDENT
ENGINEERING
3 123456789012 JOSEPH 1234567 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STUDENT johnblesswin@gmail.com 999

ELECTRONICS AND
4 123456789013 ABDUL STUDENT
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS

5 123456789014 SIDDHART STUDENT
ENGINEERING

6 1152038 SELVA MARY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CCOURSE FACILITATOR
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND

7 1152037 JOHN BLESSWIN CCOURSE FACILITATOR
ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS AND
8 PRIYANKA PRIYANKA COURSE FACILTATOR
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

9 MEERA MEERA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CCOURSE FACILITATOR

10 123456789017 KARTHICK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STUDENT
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TEACHING LEARNING CENTRE

44. Report Login > Dashboard > Overall Report

Course

Course Code

Course Fadlitator

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

18CsS101)
S.No BATCH NAME
1 | CSE A
2 Batch - 2
3 1st ECE D PPS
4 Test

RNAL MARKS - OVERALL REPC

Course Code

4, DOWNLOAD EXCEL

S.No

USER ID

123456789011

123456789012

123456789013

123456789014

1

H

8
£
2

2
[}

8Css101J

USER NAME

SURESH KUMAR

JOSEPH VIJAY

ABDUL RAZZAK

SIDDHART GOUTHAMA

Course Name

COURSE

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

Course Name

UNIT 1 (100)

17.97

68.35

6.67

20Css101)

o 555"

UNIT 2 (100)
8.00
16.63

1.60

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING

UNIT 3 (100)

11.30

14.97

1.60

(COURSE FACILITATOR

CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036

CHRISTHU RAJ M R (1152036)

CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036)

CHRISTHU RAJ MR (1152036

UNIT 4 (100)

9.20

11.20

1.20

UNIT 5 (100)

10.50

15.00

TOTAL (500)

56.97

126.15

11.07

=
2
g

~ VIEW

J VIEW

- VIEW

VIEEW

TOTAL (100)

11.39

25.23

221

DETAILED

~ FULL VIEW

~J FULL VIEW
J FULL VIEW

33



	ROLES & Responsibilities
	Activities

